

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Frontage Road & Serfas Club Drive
Traffic Signal and Lighting**

Advertised: April 29, 2003 (Agenda item 3.33)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: May 21, 2003

PROJECT NO. B2-0443

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Macadee Electrical Chino Hills, CA 91709	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT	
1	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	125,000.00	125,000.00	93,329.00	93,329.00	
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	500.00	500.00	
3	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00	
4	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
5	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	210	2.00	420.00	12.00	2,520.00	
6	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	910	3.00	2,730.00	2.00	1,820.00	
7	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	3,000	1.00	3,000.00	0.29	870.00	
8	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	8	175.00	1,400.00	69.00	552.00	
9	568015	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD)	EA	2	300.00	600.00	100.00	200.00	
10	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	225.00	450.00	189.00	378.00	
11	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	50	4.00	200.00	3.00	150.00	
12	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	5	75.00	375.00	40.00	200.00	
13	018603	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	
14	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	
15	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	250.00	250.00	
16	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	
TOTALS:							158,175.00	117,069.00	

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Frontage Road & Serfas Club Drive
Traffic Signal and Lighting**

Advertised: April 29, 2003 (Agenda item 3.33)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: May 21, 2003

PROJECT NO. B2-0443

					DBX, Inc. Temecula, CA 92590		Pete & Sons Construction Inc Riverside, CA 92513-7339	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	94,347.00	94,347.00	91,000.00	91,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	800.00	800.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
4	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
5	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	210	5.00	1,050.00	5.50	1,155.00
6	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	910	2.98	2,711.80	3.30	3,003.00
7	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	3,000	0.30	900.00	0.33	990.00
8	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	8	120.00	960.00	132.00	1,056.00
9	568015	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD)	EA	2	120.00	240.00	132.00	264.00
10	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	230.00	460.00	253.00	506.00
11	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	50	3.00	150.00	3.30	165.00
12	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	5	45.00	225.00	50.00	250.00
13	018603	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
14	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
15	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
16	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
TOTALS:						121,343.80	122,489.00	

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Frontage Road & Serfas Club Drive
Traffic Signal and Lighting**

Advertised: April 29, 2003 (Agenda item 3.33)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: May 21, 2003

PROJECT NO. B2-0443

					Moore Electrical Contracting Corona, CA 92880-6905		Steiny and Company, Inc Baldwin Park, CA 91706	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	96,000.00	96,000.00	92,370.00	92,370.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	3,093.00	3,093.00
3	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,488.00	1,488.00
4	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,525.00	3,525.00
5	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	210	5.50	1,155.00	5.56	1,167.60
6	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	910	3.28	2,984.80	3.31	3,012.10
7	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	3,000	0.33	990.00	0.33	990.00
8	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	8	132.00	1,056.00	133.45	1,067.60
9	568015	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD)	EA	2	150.00	300.00	457.85	915.70
10	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	253.00	506.00	255.80	511.60
11	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	50	3.30	165.00	3.34	167.00
12	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	5	49.50	247.50	50.08	250.40
13	018603	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION	LS	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	11,091.00	11,091.00
14	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
15	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,866.00	3,866.00
16	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
TOTALS:						128,904.30	129,515.00	

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Frontage Road & Serfas Club Drive
Traffic Signal and Lighting**

Advertised: April 29, 2003 (Agenda item 3.33)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: May 21, 2003

PROJECT NO. B2-0443

					R&M Electrical Contracting Irvine, CA 92618			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	127,657.00	127,657.00		0.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	2,800.00	2,800.00		0.00
3	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	6,800.00	6,800.00		0.00
4	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	4,182.00	4,182.00		0.00
5	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	210	12.25	2,572.50		0.00
6	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	910	2.05	1,865.50		0.00
7	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	3,000	0.30	900.00		0.00
8	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	8	70.00	560.00		0.00
9	568015	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD)	EA	2	117.00	234.00		0.00
10	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	193.00	386.00		0.00
11	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	50	3.06	153.00		0.00
12	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	5	40.80	204.00		0.00
13	018603	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION	LS	1	8,886.00	8,886.00		0.00
14	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00		0.00
15	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00		0.00
16	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00		0.00
TOTALS:						165,000.00		0.00